PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6331749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEBEC GLOBAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	8381 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 160
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Name:	THE DESIGN KNOWLEDGE COMPANY
Street Address:	3100 PRESIDENTIAL DRIVE, SUITE 103
City:	FAIRBORN
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45324
Name:	CENTAURI, LLC
Street Address:	15020 CONFERENCE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	CHANTILLY
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9721011
Patent Number:	9621872
Patent Number:	9581966
Patent Number:	9354606
Patent Number:	9219905
Patent Number:	9081855
Patent Number:	8913149
Patent Number:	7978926
Patent Number:	7876973
Patent Number:	7348917
1 dent Namber.	70-0017

PATENT

REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0226 506285001

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564438
Application Number:	15441985
Application Number:	15163185
Application Number:	15483280
Application Number:	15230269
Application Number:	15796338
Application Number:	15658885
Application Number:	15656496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: TONY BROWN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 BROAD STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: ATTN: BOX INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045918.000027
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TONY BROWN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP	
SIGNATURE: /Tony Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Stargazer - Release of Security Interest - Patent#page1.tif source=Project Stargazer - Release of Security Interest - Patent#page2.tif source=Project Stargazer - Release of Security Interest - Patent#page3.tif source=Project Stargazer - Release of Security Interest - Patent#page4.tif source=Project Stargazer - Release of Security Interest - Patent#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of October 1, 2020 (the "Effective Date") from SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") to XEBEC GLOBAL CORPORATION, CENTAURI, LLC (f/k/a IAI, LLC) and THE DESIGN KNOWLEDGE COMPANY (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the 2018 IP Security Agreement (as defined below), the 2019 IP Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, each Grantor was party to a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 12, 2018 in favor of the Agent and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, XEBEC GLOBAL CORPORATION and CENTAURI, LLC (f/k/a IAI, LLC) and the Agent entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2018 (the "2018 IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, THE DESIGN KNOWLEDGE COMPANY and the Agent entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 (the "2019 IP Security Agreement" and together with the 2018 IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreements and the Loan Documents were repaid, and upon such payment all security interests granted to Agent under the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreements were released and terminated and Agent wishes to further evidence such release;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all Obligations each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following property, wherever located, and whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "IP Collateral"): (a) all Patents owned by any Grantor, including those referred to on Exhibit A hereto; (b) all Trademarks owned by any Grantor, including those referred to on Exhibit B hereto; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark owned by any Grantor; (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (e) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or, if applicable, dilution of any Patent or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent, and (f) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or, if applicable, dilution of any Trademark or (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark;

WHEREAS, the 2018 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2018, (i) at Reel 6271, Frame 0827 and (ii) at Reel 044909, Frame 0069; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2019, at Reel 6813, Frame 0856.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties, and its and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by the Agent, (a) hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have in, to and under the IP Collateral; and (b) terminates the IP Security Agreements in their entirety.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed in accordance with and be governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for each Grantor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and hereby authorizes each Grantor to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, that each Grantor and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably require to confirm or effect the intent and purpose of, or record, this Release.

[remainder intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the Effective Date.

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as Agent

By: _

Name: Roy Kuruvilla

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0230

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Grantor	Title	Registration No. or Application No.	Date
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VIDEO ARCHIVE AND DATA EXTRACTION	9,721,011	August 1, 2017
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODOLOGIES RELATED TO FORMATTING DATA FOR 3-D VIEWING	9,621,872	April 11, 2017
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODOLOGIES RELATED TO 3-D IMAGING AND VIEWING	9,581,966	February 28, 2017
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODOLOGIES RELATED TO GENERATING PROJECTABLE DATA FOR 3-D VIEWING	9,354,606	May 31, 2016
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODOLOGIES RELATED TO FORMATTING DATA FOR 3-D VIEWING	9,219,905	December 22, 2015
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VIDEO ARCHIVE AND DATA EXTRACTION	9,081,855	July 14, 2015
IAI, LLC	APPARATUS AND TECHNIQUES FOR ENHANCED RESOLUTION IMAGING	8,913,149	December 16, 2014
IAI, LLC	EDGE RINGING ARTIFACT SUPPRESSION METHODS AND APPARATUSES	7,978,926	July 12, 2011
IAI, LLC	EDGE RINGING ARTIFACT SUPPRESSION METHODS AND APPARATUSES	7,876,973	January 25, 2011
IAI, LLC	SYNTHETIC MULTI-	7,348,917	March 25, 2008

LEGAL_US_E # 150697401.4

		1	
	APERTURE		
	RADAR		
	TECHNOLOGY		
IAI, LLC	APPARATUS AND		
	TECHNIQUES FOR		
	ENHANCED	14/564438	Pending
	RESOLUTION		
	IMAGING		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODOLOGIES		
	RELATED TO 3-D	15/441985	Abandoned
	IMAGING AND		
	VIEWING		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODOLOGIES		
	RELATED TO		
	GENERATING	15/163185	Abandoned
	PROJECTABLE		
	DATA FOR 3-D		
	VIEWING		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODOLOGIES		
	RELATED TO	15/483280	Abandoned
	FORMATTING DATA		
	FOR 3-D VIEWING		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODS FOR	1.5/200000	
	SIMULTANEOUS	15/230269	Pending
	MULTI_CHANNEL		
	OFF-AXIS		
	HOLOGRAPHY		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODS FOR		
	COHERENT	15/70 (222	, I
	THREE-	15/796338	Pending
	DIMENSIONAL		
	OPTICAL		
	RANGING		
IAI, LLC	STEREOSCOPIC	15/658885	Pending
	VIEWER		
IAI, LLC	SYSTEMS AND		
	METHODS FOR		
	VIDEO ARCHIVE	15/656496	Pending
	AND DATA		
	EXTRACTION		

LEGAL_US_E # 150697401.4

PATENT REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0232 RECORDED: 10/01/2020